Port Ludlow Drainage District (PLDD) P.O. Box 65261, Port Ludlow, WA 98365

Agenda for Board of Commissioners Special Meeting #0294 Beach Club Gallery Room, 121 Marina View Drive, Port Ludlow WA 98365 August 4, 2022 at 10:00 AM In Person and ZOOM Audio Meeting

The Port Ludlow Drainage District is inviting you to join this Special Meeting in person or via Zoom Audio on your computer of phone. To log in on your computer the link is:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86716018101?

pwd=ZjNMRVhqQmFWUERHTHJqZ2Q1VTc1QT09

Meeting ID: 867 1601 8101

Passcode: 071657

To join the meeting by phone Dial 1 253) 215-8782 and use the meeting ID and Passcode above. If you wish to provide public comment press *9 to "raise your hand". Participation will be up to the Chair of the meeting. If you do not have access to a phone, please email commish@pldd.org or districtadmin@pldd.org for help joining the conference call

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call:
- 3. Agenda Approval:
- **4. Public Comment:** The public comment period is for any items not specifically listed on the current Agenda or for items listed on the Consent Agenda. The Chair may place time limits on public comments to allow the meeting to be conducted in an efficient and orderly manner.
- 5. New Business:
- 5.a. Review of Changes to the Port Ludlow Drainage District Web Site and Procedures for Ongoing Updates.

Recommended Action: The Board will review a list of proposed changes/updates to the Port Ludlow Drainage District web site and discuss procedures for ongoing updates.

- **6. Signing of the Documents** will be done via Docu-Sign within 5 business days of the approval as provided for in Resolution 2020-01 and 2020-02.
- 7. Meeting Adjournment.